

**Dev Bhoomi Eye Hospital Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.16831 of 2025**

13.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent No.2.

Even though in terms of order dated 29.10.2025, respondents were directed to have instructions in the matter, however, it has been apprised that reply has been filed by respondents No.1, 3 and 4. Let the same be placed in the case file.

List before the appropriate Bench on

**17.11.2025.**

November 13, 2025  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge