

**Dev Bhoomi Eye Hospital Hospital v. State of
H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.16831 of 2025**

02.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent No.2.

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that
on account of the Himachal Pradesh Winter Session, two
weeks more time be granted to comply with the order.

As prayed for, list on 26.12.2025. Let needful be
done by the said date.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 02, 2025
(*Vinod*)